(1) The clearance space between the outermost part of the train and 

obstacles must adhere to the following conditions: 

a.  A minimum of 75 cm (seventy-five centimeters) between two 

passing trains or between the train and nearby buildings; 

b.  A minimum vertical clearance of: 

1. 215 cm (two hundred fifteen centimeters) from buildings or 

other obstructions; and 

2. 430 cm (four hundred thirty centimeters) from electrical 

power sources. 

c. Distance markers must be installed on each side of buildings. 

(2) Buildings, obstructions, or electrical sources, as referred to in

[...]

construction greater than or equal to 6x19, with the following 

conditions: Five (5) or more broken strands within one (1) strand 

and/or Ten (10) or more broken strands distributed across 

multiple strands in moving cranes; 

d.  They are exposed to temperatures above 204°C (two hundred 

four degrees Celsius) or below -40°C (minus forty degrees 

Celsius). 

e.  The socket or clamps show signs of failure. 

Paragraph 3 

Chain Sling 

Article 132 

(1) Chain slings must: 

a.  Have a minimum safety factor of 4 (four); and 

b.  Be manufactured by welding the chain links to hooks, hookers,

[...]

(4) Chain slings must not be: 

a.  Hammered, even for straightening or fitting purposes; 

b.  Crossed, twisted, tangled, or knotted; 

c.  Pulled while under load compression; 

d.  Dropped from a height; 

e.  Subjected to shock loading; and 

f.  Used at temperatures above 204°C (two hundred four degrees 

Celsius) or below -40°C (minus forty degrees Celsius). 

(5) Damaged chain slings may be reused only after repair by a competent 

person specialized in chain repair. 

Paragraph 4 

Webbing Sling 

Article 133 

(1) Webbing slings must: